CITY OF DALTON ORDINANCE Ordinance No. 22-08

To Repeal Subsection (d) of Section 26-34 of The Revised Code of 2001 In Order To Eliminate The Percentage Discount In Occupational Tax Due The City When A Business Commences In The City On Or After July 1 In Any Year; To Establish An Effective Date; To Provide For Severability; To Repeal Conflicting Law And Ordinances; And For Other Purposes

WHEREAS, the City of Dalton presently provides in its Revised Code of 2001 in Section 26-34(d) that a business or practitioner who commences business in the City on or after July 1 in any year shall pay only fifty (50%) percent of the Occupational Tax rate for that year without reduction of the administrative fee; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council desire to repeal such provision in its entirety in the interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the City of Dalton;

NOW THEREFORE, the Mayor and Council of the City of Dalton does hereby ordain and by authority of same IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED as follows:

-1-

Subsection (d) of Section 26-34 of the Revised Code of 2001 is repealed in its entirety. The subsections following subtraction (d) of Section 26-34 shall be re-lettered in the Code in order to reflect this action.

-2-

This Ordinance shall be effective after its adoption and its publication in the City of Dalton for five (5) consecutive days, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens requiring it.

-3-

If is the intention of the Mayor and Council that the provisions of this Ordinance be severable and should it be determined that part hereof is unlawful or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction any remaining parts hereof not unlawful or unenforceable shall be effective and such judicial determination of unlawfulness or enforceability of any part hereof shall not serve to render the remaining sections of Chapter II, Article II of the Revised Code of 2001 unenforceable.

-4-

All law and ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

So **ORDAINED** this _____ day of ______, 2022.

The foregoing Ordinance received its first re	eading on
Upon second reading on	_ motion was made by Councilperson
and second by Councilpo	erson to adopt
the Ordinance and upon the question the vote is	AYES, NAYS and
the Ordinance IS/IS NOT adopted.	
CITY	OF DALTON, GEORGIA
Mayor	•
Attest:	
City Clerk	
A true copy of the foregoing Ordinance has been put the City of Dalton for five (5) consecutive days followed ordinance as of the day of	owing passage of the above-referenced